502999258 09/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3045858

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
N. CHRIS CHAGGAR	ES		05/09/2006			
JAMES MEHI		05/09/2006				
DESMOND HIRSON			05/09/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	VISUA	VISUALSONICS INC.				
Street Address:	3080	ONGE STREET, SUITE 6100				
Internal Address:	BOX 6	BOX 66				
City:	TORO	TORONTO, ONTARIO				
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA				
Postal Code:	M4N 3	M4N 3N1				
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ	е	Number				
Property Typ	е	Number				
Application Number:		14493242				
CORRECTONDENCE						
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(206)359-4342				
	be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is u	unsuccessful, it will be sent			
•	if provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s	sent via US Mail.			
Phone:		206 359-8000				
Email:	. .	PStensile@perkinscole.com PERKINS COIE LLP	nslie@perkinscoie.com			
		P.O.BOX 1247				
		PATENT-SEA				
Address Line 4:		SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER	: 074646-8031.US03	074646-8031.US03			
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	PAMELA STENSLIE	PAMELA STENSLIE			
SIGNATURE:		/Pamela Stenslie/	/Pamela Stenslie/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/30/2014	09/30/2014			
Total Attachments: 4		11				
source=InventorAssignr	ment#page	e1.tif				
source=InventorAssignr	ment#page	e2.tif				

source=InventorAssignment#page3.tif source=InventorAssignment#page4.tif

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0026U1 PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, N. Chris Chaggares, James Mehi, and Desmond Hirson, of Apartment 309, 20 inder Crescent, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4A 1L5, 7250 Yonge Street, Unit 206, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L4J 7X1, and 73 Ventura Way, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L4J 7T4, respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in "ULTRASONIC MATCHING LAYER AND TRANSDUCER" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on March 2, 2006, and assigned Application No. <u>11/366,953</u>; and

WHEREAS, VisualSonics Inc., whose post-office address is 3080 Yonge Street, Suite 6100, Box 66, Toronto, Canada M4N 3N1, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Chris Chaggares, James Mehi, and Desmond Hirson, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VisualSonics Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for VisualSonics Inc.'s legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and

PATENT REEL: 033854 FRAME: 0879

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0026U1 PAGE 2 of 4

generally do everything possible to aid VisualSonics Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

We also authorize counsel for VisualSonics Inc. to enter above the filing date and application number of the application when they become available.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this ______ day

____, 2006. of

N. Chris Chaggares (L.S.)

State of	Toronto
Province County of	Onterio
	nur 1

On this $\underline{4^{\prime\prime}}$ day of \underline{May} , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, came N. Chris Chaggares, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

v Public

My Commission Expires: Magering

JEFFREY D. COWAN Barrister & Solicitor, Notary Public Province of Ontario

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0026U1 PAGE 3 of 4

IN W	ITNESS WHEREOF, I have exe	ecuted this Assignment this $_{-}$ qth_{-} day	y
of	May, 2006.		
		James Mehi	(L.S.)
City -State of	Toronto		
Prosince Gounty of	Ontanio		

On this \underline{qm} day of \underline{Maq} , 2006, before me, a Notary Public, came James Mehi, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ONGO M

JEFFREY D. COWAN Barrister & Solicitor, Notary Public Province of Ontario

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0026U1 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this $\underline{q^{T}}$ day

of	<u>May</u> , 200)6.	
			Seame A Hunson (L.S.)
City State of	Toronto		
Province County of	Ontanio		
On this		May nown to be th	, 2006, before me, a Notary Public, came ne individual described in and who executed the

foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Coura Notary Public

My Commission Expires: DAGO inco

JEFFREY D. COWAN Barrister & Solicitor, Notary Public Province of Ontario

334236_2.DOC

RECORDED: 09/30/2014